Truman Football Game Records
Top 20

RUSHING YARDS

1.

©OND O AW

12.
13.

16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

306 Anderson,Jarrett
306 Mills,Dale

296 Richardson,Mike
280 Guthrie,Chad
278  Schrader,Cody
273 Anderson,Jarrett
256  Harris,Mike

252  Guthrie,Chad
247  Esau,Roketi

247  Powell,Steve
238 Anderson,Jarrett
236 Powell,Steve
232 Anderson,Jarrett
232  Anderson,Jarrett
232 Harris,Mike

230 Washington,Sharron
229 White,Garrett
228 Anderson,Jarrett
219  Schrader,Cody
217 Schrader,Cody

RECEPTION YARDS (Catches)

1. 248 (10) Berentes,Mike
2. 220 (12) Busby,John
3. 213 (11) Evans,Russell
4. 212 (10) Jensen,Geoff
5. 199 (12) Jorgenson,Jordan
6. 188 (14) Amundson,Jeff
7 182 (13) Tisdale,Larry
8. 180 (9) Corbin,Randy
9. 179 (8) Evans,Russell
179 (9) Pugh,Alfonso
n 178 (11) Grier,Dallas
12. 175 (18) Amundson,Jeff
13. 170 (7) EmokpaeVanness
14.  159(9) Walton,James
159 (10) Holm, Eric
16. 157 (8) Blakley,Andrew
157 (13) Schenck,Joey
18. 156 (8) Grier,Dallas
19. 145 (12) Blakley,Andrew
145(9) Brown,Anthony
TOTAL OFFENSE
1. 516  Ticich,Matt
2. 456 Czeschin,Jake
3. 443  Czeschin,Jake
443  Hegg,Chris
5. 421 Hegg,Chris
6. 412 Livingstone,Chris
7 amn Burk,Dusty
amn Cummings,Don
am Ticich,Matt
10. 399 Ticich,Matt
. 398 Ticich,Matt
12. 391 Heidmann,Matt
13. 383 Schottel,Conrad
14. 382 Thompson,Steven
15. 378 Burk,Dusty
378 Hayes,Tom
17. 377 Czeschin,Jake
18. 376  Burk,Dusty
376  Howe,Eric
20. 375 Howe,FEric

375 Hegg,Chris

Updated 11/30/2023

Emporia St.
Missouri S&T
Pittsburg State
Northwest Missouri
Missouri S&T
Washburn

Central Missouri
Missouri Western
Lincoln

Missouri Western
Missouri Western
Missouri State
Southwest Baptist
Central Missouri
Lincoln

Northwest Missouri
Southwest Baptist
Central Missouri
Hillsdale
McKendree

Missouri State
Eastern lllinois
Missouri S&T
Missouri Western
Morningside
Northwest Missouri
Central State
Missouri Southern
Eastern lllinois

at Missouri Western
at Nebraska-Kearney
Missouri Southern
Upper lowa

at Missouri-Rolla

at Akron (Ohio)
Emporia St. U. (Kan)
at William Jewell (Mo.)
NW Oklahoma St.

at Drake

at Emporia State

Upper lowa
Northwest Missouri
at Missouri-Rolla
Central State
Northern lowa
Emporia State

at Drake

Missouri State

at Pittsburg State
Fort Hays State
Central Missouri
Eastern lllinois

Fort Hays St.
Missouri Western
at Missouri Southern
Minnesota State
Southwest Baptist
Quincy Univ. Hawks
at Northwest Mo. St.
Emporia State
Missouri S&T

Nov. 9, 1996
Nov. 12,1960
Oct. 6,1962
Oct. 19,1991
Oct. 9, 2021
Sept. 28,1996
Oct. 28,1978
Nov. 2, 1991
Oct. 17,1987
Sept. 28,1974
Oct. 21,1995
Oct. 15,1977
Nov. 16, 1996
Oct. 19,1996
Nov. 18, 1978
Oct. 30, 1965
Nov. 1, 2014
Oct. 14,1995
Dec. 4, 2021
Nov. 6, 2021

Nov. 7,1970
Sept. 7,1985
Nov. 8, 1986
Nov 16, 2002
Sept. 9, 2017
Oct 23,2004
Nov. 9, 1985
Sept. 29,1990
Sept. 6, 1986
Oct 14,2000
Oct 06, 2012
Oct 02,2004
Sep 08,2007
Oct 30,2004
Sept. 6,1980
Sep 15, 2001
Oct. 24, 2015
Sep 15, 2012
Sep 07,2002

Oct 29, 2011

Sep 08,2007
Oct 23,2004
Oct 30,2004
Nov. 9, 1985
Nov. 23,1985
Sept. 28,1991
Sep 07,2002
Nov. 7,1970
Oct 28, 2006
Sep 29, 2007
Sep 13,2008
Sept. 6, 1986
Sep 29, 2012
Nov. 12,1994
Oct 19, 2002
Nov. 20, 1982
Nov 06, 2004
Sep 14,2002
Oct 02,1999
Oct 30,1999
Oct. 13,1984

PASSING YARDS

CONDOA®N =

n
12.
13.
14,

16.

18.
19.

20.

493  Ticich,Matt

479  Czeschin,Jake
447  Hegg,Chris

441  Czeschin,Jake
434  Cummings,Don
429 Hegg,Chris

419  Heidmann,Matt
415 Livingstone,Chris
394 Howe,Eric

394 Howe,Eric

384 Schottel,Conrad
380 Czeschin,Jake
379 Ticich,Matt

374  Czeschin,Jake
374  Ticich,Matt

369 Howe,Eric

369 Howe,Eric

353 Howe,Eric

335 Howe,Eric

334 Howe,Eric

RECEPTIONS (Yards)

1.
2.
3.

5.

18 (175) Amundson,Jeff
16 (159) Busby,John

14 (188) Amundson,Jeff
14 (156) Isaia,Gary

13 (133) Blakely,Andrew
13(68) Blakley,Andrew
13 (116) Blakley,Andrew
13 (138) Evans,Russell
13 (160) Otte,Rich

13 (182) Tisdale,Larry
13 (157) Schenck, Joey

ALL-PURPOSE (since 1997)

CEONDOA®N =

16.
17.
18.

20.

278  Schrader,Cody
270  Amundson,Jeff
267 Salima,Jordan
255 Douglas,Jason
251 Pugh,Alfonso
249  Amundson,Jeff
248  Kenney,Phil

240 Kenney,Phil

236 Salima,Jordan
232  Woods,Lawrence
238 White,Garrett
226  Schrader,Cody
224  Collins,Kevin

224 Cunningham,Jake
224 Schrader,Cody
219  Schrader,Cody
217 Pugh,Alfonso

213 Grier,Dallas

213 Kenney,Phil

212 Jensen,Geoff

Upper lowa
Northwest Missouri
Central State

at Missouri-Rolla
Missouri State
Northern lowa
Eastern lllinois
Emporia State
Emporia State
Emporia State

Fort Hays St.
Southwest Baptist
Central Missouri
Missouri Southern
Fort Hays State
Washburn University
at Missouri Western
at Northwest Mo. St.
at Missouri Western
at Missouri Southern

Missouri Southern
Missouri S&T
Northwest Missouri
West Texas State
Missouri Western
Northwest Missouri
Missouri S&T
Central Missouri
Northwest Missouri
Central State
William Jewell

Missouri S&T
Missouri Southern
Missouri S&T
Pittsburg St. (Kan.)
at Missouri Western
Northwest Missouri
at Missouri Southern
Central Missouri

at Urbana

at McKendree

at Southwest Baptist
Davenport

at Emporia State
Central Missouri

at McKendree
Hillsdale

Quincy Univ. Hawks
NW Oklahoma St.

at Washburn
Missouri Western

Sep 08,2007
Oct 23,2004
Nov. 9, 1985
Oct 30,2004
Nov. 7,1970
Nov. 23,1985
Sept. 6,1986
Sept. 28,1991
Oct 30,1999
Oct. 30,1999
Sep 29, 2012
Nov 06, 2004
Sep 13,2008
Oct 02,2004
Sep 29, 2007
Nov 04, 2000
Oct 14,2000
Oct 02,1999
Nov 10, 2001
Oct 23,1999

Oct 02,2004
Oct. 13,1984
Oct 23,2004
Sept. 10,1988
Nov. 10, 2001
Oct 26, 2002
Sep 28,2002
Oct. 25,1986
Oct. 24,1981
Nov. 9, 1985
Oct. 24, 2015

Oct. 9, 2021
Oct 02,2004
Sep 17,2016
Nov 02, 2002
Nov 10, 2001
Oct 23,2004
Nov 03, 2007
Sep 13,2008
Nov. 16, 2019
Oct. 6, 2018
Nov 1, 2014
Sept. 4, 2021
Oct 28, 2000
Sep 23,2006
Nov. 6, 2021
Dec. 4, 2021
Sep 14,2002
Sep 15, 2012
Oct 20, 2007
Nov 16, 2002



Truman Football Game Records (Last Time It Happend)

RUSHING

Player Rushed for 100 Yards

By TSU 130, Denim Cook vs. Indianapolis (10/14/2023)
By OPP 185, Abel Carter, SW Baptist (10/28/2023)

Player Rushed for 200 Yards
By TSU 219, Cody Schrader vs. Hillsdale (12/4/2021)
By OPP 235, Toriano Clinton, Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Player Rushed 30 Times
By TSU 30, Cody Schrader vs. Indianapolis (11/13/2021)
By OPP 30, Abel Carter, SW Baptist (10/28/2023)

Rushed for 3 Touchdowns or more
By TSU 3, Shamar Griffith vs. McKendree (11/5/2022)
By OPP 3, Robert Giaimo, Lindenwood (10/2/2021)

50 Yard Rush or Longer
By TSU 59, Denim Cook vs. Indianapolis (10/14/2023)
By OPP 66, Cameren Smith, Missouri S&T (10/8/2022)

70 Yard Rush or Longer
By TSU 76, Cody Schrader vs. Indianapolis (11/13/2021)

By OPP 76, Brenden Smith, SW Baptist (10/5/2019)

80 Yard Rush or Longer
By TSU 88, Cody Schrader vs. Hillsdale (9/18/2021)

By OPP 85, Sherond Boyd, Quincy (10/27/2018)
PASSING

Player Passed for 400 Yards
By TSU 493, Matt Ticich vs. Upper lowa (9/8/2007)
By OPP 401, Cooper Callis, SW Baptist (10/16/2021)

Player Completed 25 P:
By TSU 25, Nolan Hair vs. William Jewell (10/21/2023)
By OPP 27, Jayden Johannsen, SD Mines (9/9/2023)

Player Attempted 40 Passes
By TSU 43, Nolan Hair vs. SW Baptist (10/16/2021)
By OPP 45, Turner Pullen, McKendree (11/5/2022)

Player Passed for 4 or more Touchdowns
By TSU 5, Nolan Hair vs. Quincy (10/30/2021)
By OPP 4, Nick Watson, Tiffin (9/25/2021)

Player Passed for 5 or more Touchdowns
By TSU 5, Nolan Hair vs. Quincy (10/30/2021)
By OPP 5, John Teigland, Nebraska-Omaha (11/13/2010)

RECEIVING

Player Caught 10 or more Passes

By TSU 11, Jake Ellis vs. Indianapolis (4/24/2021) (11-138)
By OPP 12, Yogi Flager, Jr, McKendree (9/30/2023) (12-166)

Player Gained 150 Yards Receiving
By TSU 199, Jordan Jorgenson vs. Morningside (9/9/2017)
By OPP 166, Yogi Flager, Jr, McKendree (9/30/2023)

Player Made Three Touchdown Receptions
By TSU 3, Geoff Jensen vs. Missouri Western (11/16/2002)
By OPP 3, Erik Henneman, Lindenwood (10/12/2019)

Player Caught 50-Yard Pass or Longer
By TSU 66, Mason Huskey vs. Findlay (9/2/2023)
By OPP 53, Yogi Flager, Jr, McKendree (9/30/2023)

Player Caught 80-Yard Pass or Longer
By TSU 89, Alfonso Pugh vs. Quincy (9/14/2002)
By OPP 85, Jordan Kent, SW Baptist (10/16/2021)

SPECIAL TEAMS

Player Accumulated 100 Yards or More Punt Returns

By TSU 110, Jordan Jorgenson vs. Malone (9/10/2016) (6)

By OPP 106, Cedric Houston, Missouri Western (10/10/2009) (3)

Player Returned Punt For A Touchdown (Non-Blocked)
By TSU 71, Spencer Newell vs. Valparaiso (9/21/2019)
By OPP 86, Daveon Bell, Indianapolis (9/30/2017)

Player Returned Kickoff For A Touchdown
By TSU 96, Jaylen Jefferson vs. Tiffin (9/25/2021)
By OPP 99, Anthony Mullins, William Jewell (10/22/2016)

Player Scored a Touchdown on a Blocked Punt
By TSU  Peyton Carr vs. William Jewell (4/10/2021)
By OPP  Graham Hubbell, Michigan Tech (8/31/2017)

Player Blocked Punt (No Touchdown)
By TSU  Nathan Ryan vs. Wayne St. (9/23/2023)
By OPP  Weston Brown, McKendree (11/12/2016)

Player Blocked Field Goal

By TSU  Jordan Brown vs. Southwest Baptist (11/4/2017) PAT

By TSU  Jacob Carmack vs. Southwest Baptist (10/28/2023) - FG
By OPP  Aaron Barnett, Indianapolis (10/14/2023) - FG

By OPP  TEAM, Missouri S&T (10/8/2022) - PAT

KICKING

Player Kicked Four or More Field Goals

By TSU 4, Josh Scheiderer vs. Valparaiso (9/22/2018)
By OPP 4, Terry Godfrey, South Dakota (9/8/1984)

Player Kicked 50-Yard or Longer Field Goal
By TSU 53, Mark Kamphoefner vs. Mo. Southern (10/1/2005)
By OPP 52, Brandon Womack, William Jewell (10/16/2016)

Player had a 70+ Yard Punt
By TSU 70, Jacob Lamp vs. Langston (Okla.) (9/13/2014)
By OPP 75, Sy Barnett, Davenport (Mich.) (9/3/2022)

DEFENSE

Player Made 15 or More Tackles

By TSU 15, Peyton Carr vs. Upper lowa (11/4/2023)
By OPP 21, Coleton Smith, SW Baptist (10/16/2021)

Player Made 3 or More Interceptions
By TSU 3, Michael Elliott vs. Southwest Baptist (8/30/2012)
By OPP 3, Jordan Chapman, Mo. Southern (10/1/2005)

Player Returned Interception for Touchdown
BYTSU  Ryan Olivas vs. McKendree (9/30/2023) - 67 yds
BYOPP  Kivonte Houston, Indianapolis (11/13/2022) - 75 yds

Player Recovered/Returned Fumble for Touchdown
By TSU  Jack Weltha vs. Missouri S&T (11/11/2023) - 17 yds
By OPP  Nick DiMarco, William Penn (9/21/2013) - 15 yds

Player Scored A Safety
By TSU  TEAM vs. Davenport (Jack Marth) (9/3/2022)

By OPP  TEAM, Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

TEAM

Surpassed 600 Yards of Total Offense
By TSU 615 vs. SW Baptist (10/5/2019)
By OPP 616, Emporia State (10/20/2012)

Surpassed 500 Yards of Total Offense
By TSU 500 vs. Quincy (10/29/2022)
By OPP 532, Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Rushed For 300 Yards
By TSU 423 vs. McKendree (11/5/2022)
By OPP 334, Indianapolis (10/18/2014)

Passed for 400 Yards
By TSU 405 vs. Central Missouri (9/13/2008)
By OPP 475, SW Baptist (9/7/2013)

Recorded A Shutout
By TSU  vs. William Jewell (10/23/2021) 52-0
By OPP  Nebraska-Omaha (9/12/2009) 38-0

Bulldogs have recorded 175 shutouts while they have been shutout 92 times.

Scored 50 Points
By TSU 52 vs. McKendree (11/5/2022)
By OPP 52, Emporia State (10/20/2012)

Failed to Rush for 100 Yards
By TSU 46 vs. Indianapolis (11/13/2022)
By OPP 31, Missouri S&T (11/11/2023)

Failed to Pass for 100 Yards
By TSU 43 vs. Southwest Baptist (10/28/2023)
By OPP 40, Southwest Baptist (10/28/2023)

Failed to Gain 100 Yards of Total Offense
By TSU 92 vs. Northwest Missouri (9/26/2009)
By OPP 51, William Jewell (10/21/2017)

Overtime Games (9) 6-3 Record:

Last: vs. Quincy (Home) won 33-27 (10/7/2023)

Last Road: vs. Drake lost 13-7 (9/6/2014)

Last conference: vs. Quincy (Home) won 33-27 (10/7/2023)

Last conference road: at Central Missouri, won 37-34 (9/27/1997)




Truman Football Game Records (Team)

Truman
Rushing Yards:
Overall....... 526 vs. Missouri S&T (11/12/1960)
MIAA..... same
GLVC....... 423 vs. McKendree (11/5/2022)

Rushing Attempts:
Overall....... 75 vs. Missouri Western (11/2/1991)

MIAA....... 63 vs. Lincoln (11/5/2011)
GLVC....... 71vs. McKendree (11/11/2017)

Rushing Touchdowns:
Overall....... 8 vs. Missouri S&T (11/12/1960)

............................. 8 vs. Missouri S&T (9/16/1995)
MIAA...... same

GLVC...... 6 vs. Southwest Baptist (10/5/2019)
............................. 6 vs. McKendree (11/5/2022)

Passing Yards:
Overall....... 536 vs. Upper lowa (9/8/2007)

MIAA....... 479 vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/2004)
GLVC...onu. 355 vs. Quincy (10/30/2021)

Passing Attempts:
Overall....... 71vs. Central State (Ohio) (11/9/1985)

MIAA....... 63 vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/2004)
GLVC....... 57 vs. Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Passing Completions:
Overall....... 41 vs. Missouri Southern (10/11/2004)

MIAA...... same
GLVC....... 31vs. Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Passing Touchdowns:
Overall....... 6 vs. Missouri S&T (10/30/2004)

MIAA...... same
GLVC....... 5 vs. Quincy (10/30/21)

Total Offense:

Overall....... 676 vs. Minnesota St. - Mankato (11/20/1982)
MIAA..... 627 vs. Missouri S&T (9/28/2002)
GLVC....... 635 vs. Southwest Baptist (10/5/2019)

All-Purpose Yards:
Overall....... 818 vs. Upper lowa (9/8/2007)

MIAA....... 799 vs. Nebraska-Omaha (11/13/2010)
GLVC....... 733 vs. Southwest Baptist (10/5/2019)

Points Scored:

Overall....... 92 vs. Northwest Missouri (11/30/1916)
MIAA..... same

GLVC..... 63 vs. Quincy (9/28/2019)

Misc. Records (since 1998 unless noted):
Largest Margin Victory:

Overall....... 70 vs. Lincoln (11/6/1982)

MIAA...... same

GLVC..... 52 vs. William Jewell (10/23/2021) 52-0

Opponent
Rushing Yards:
Overall........ 505 by Missouri State (10/5/1985)
MIAA.... same
GLVC........ 334 by Indianapolis (10/18/2014)

Rushing Attempts:
Overall........ 84 by Missouri Western (9/14/1985)

MIAA...... 68 (3 times) last by Emporia State (10/28/2000)
GLVC. ... 52 by Missouri S&T (9/16/2017)

Rushing Touchdowns:
Overall....... 8 (3 times) last by Washburn (10/20/2007)

Passing Yards:
Overall....... 477 by Eastern lllinois (9/7/1985)

MIAA..... 471 by Emporia State (11/4/1995)
GLVC........ 401 by Southwest Baptist (10/16/2021)

Passing Attempts:
Overall....... 74 by Southwest Baptist (10/6/2007)

MIAA... same
GLVC...cco. 52 by William Jewell (10/24/2015)

Passing Completions:
Overall........ 44 by Southwest Baptist (10/6/2007)

Passing Touchdowns:
Overall........ 5 (3 times) last by Nebraska-Omaha (11/13/2010)

MIAA.... same
GLVC........ 4 by Lindenwood (10/12/2019)

Total Offense:

Overall........ 746 by South Dakota (9/3/2005)
MIAA... 718 by Pittsburg State (9/11/2004)
GLVC....... 532 by Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

All-Purpose Yards:
Overall........ 853 by Pittsburg State (9/11/2004)

Points Scored:

Overall....... 96 by Saint Louis University (9/28/1945)
MIAA...... 77 by Pittsburg State (9/11/2004)
GLVC........ 46 by Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Misc. Records (since 1998 unless noted):
Largest Margin Victory:

Overall........ 70 by Pittsburg State (9/11/2004)
............................. 70 by Northwest Missouri (9/26/2009)
MIAA.
GLVC........ 28 by McKendree (11/14/2015)




Truman Football Game Records (Team)

Truman
Offensive Plays:

Overall....... 10 vs. Minnesota St.-Mankato (11/20/1982)

MIAA...... 99 vs. Missouri State (10/5/1985)
GLVC....... 87 vs. William Jewell (10/24/2015)

First Downs:

Overall....... 34 vs. Missouri S&T (9/28/2002)
MIAA.... same

GLVC........ 29 vs. Quincy (9/28/2019)

Turnovers:

Overall....... 7 vs. Saint Joseph's (11/9/2013)
MIAA...... 6 vs. Emporia State (10/29/2011)
GLVC...... same

Yards/Play:
Overall....... 10.44 vs. Lincoln (11/5/2011)

MIAA..... same
GLVC........ 8.88 vs. McKendree (11/2/2019)

Quarterback Sacks:
............................. 9 vs. Quincy (10/5/2013)

Tackles For Loss:
............................. 16 vs. Panhandle State (11/5/2005)
............................. 16 vs. Saint Joseph's (11/7/2015)

Penalties:
............................. 17 vs. Lincoln (10/17/1987)

Penalty Yardage:
............................. 175 vs. Lincoln (10/18/1987)

Time of Possession:
............................. 43:44 vs. McKendree (11/11/2017)

Attendence:
Road......... 36,041 vs. Akron (9/6/1980)

Home........ 8,000 vs. Central Missouri (10/15/1983)
............................. 8,000 vs. Southeast Missouri (10/9/1982)

Length of Game:
............................. 4:15 vs. Eastern lllinois (9/12/1987)

Opponent
Offensive Plays:
Overall....... 92 by Drake (10/6/1984)
92 by Lincoln (11/17/1979)
92 by Nebraska Omaha (9/4/1982)
MIAA...... 92 by Lincoln (11/17/1979)
GLVC...onun 87 by Missouri S&T (4/15/2021)

First Downs:
Overall....... 41 by Southwest Baptist (10/6/2007)

Turnovers:

Overall....... 7 by Southwest Baptist (9/16/2000)
7 by Emporia State (9/25/2004)

7 by Missouri Southern (10/16/2010)
same

5 by Indianapolis (10/18/2014)

Yards/Play:
Overall....... 14.83 by South Dakota (9/3/2005)

MIAA...... 13.03 by Pittsburg State (9/11/2004)
GLVC..... 1212 by Saint Joseph'’s (11/15/2014)

Quarterback Sacks:
............................. 9 by Washburn (10/8/2011)

Tackles For Loss:
............................. 17 by Pittsburg State (10/31/1998)

Penalties:
............................. 21 by Missouri State (9/29/1984)

Penalty Yardage:
............................. 197 by Missouri State (9/29/1984)

Time of Possession:
............................. 41:38 by Quincy (9/14/2002)




Truman Football Game Records (Individual)

Individual

Rushing Yards:
Overall. .306 Dale Mills vs. Missouri S&T (11/12/1960)

306 Jarrett Anderson vs. Emporia State (11/9/1996)

Rushing Attempts:
Overall. .48 Chad Guthrie vs. Missouri Western (11/2/1991)

.48 Jarard Leverson vs. Washburn (9/18/2004)
.same
41 Jordan Salima vs. McKendree (11/11/2017)

Rushing Touchdowns:

Overall.....u 6 Jarrett Anderson vs. Emporia State (11/9/1996)
.same

.4 Jordan Salima vs. William Jewell (10/26/2019)
.4 Andy Satulla vs. William Jewell (10/24/2015)

4 Denim Cook vs. Quincy (10/29/2022)

Passing Yards:
.493 Matt Ticich vs. Upper lowa (9/8/2007)

.479 Jake Czeschin vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/2004)
333 Conrad Schottel vs. McKendree (10/19/2013)

Passing Attempts:
Overall. 71 Chris Hegg vs. Central State (Ohio) (11/9/1985)

63 Jake Czeschin vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/2004)
57 Nolan Hair vs. Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Passing Completions:
Overall. 41 Jake Czeschin vs. Missouri Southern (10/11/2004)

Passing Touchdowns:

6 Jake Czeschin vs. Missouri S&T (10/30/2004)
.same

5 Nolan Hair vs. Quincy (10/30/2021)

Receiving Yards:

Overall. 248 Mike Berentes vs. Missouri State (11/7/1970)
.same

.157 Joey Schenck vs. William Jewell (10/24/2015)

.18 Jeff Amundson vs. Missouri Southern (10/2/2004)
.same
13 Joey Schenck vs. William Jewell (10/24/2015)

Receiving Touchdowns:

Overall.....cu 4 Eric Holm vs. Lincoln (11/8/1980)

.same

2 Eight Times Dante Ruffin vs. Quincy (10/30/2021)

Total Offense:

Overall.....cu 516 Matt Ticich vs. Upper lowa (9/8/2007)

456 Jake Czeschin vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/2004)
379 Jaden Barr vs. Missouri S&T (10/19/2019)

All-Purpose Yards (since 1997):
Overall.....cu 278 Cody Schrader vs. Missouri S&T (10/9/2021)
270 Jeff Amundson vs. Missouri Southern (10/2/2004)

Touchdowns Scored:

Overall. 6 Jarrett Anderson vs. Emporia State (11/9/1996)
.same

.4 Jordan Salima vs. William Jewell (10/26/2019)
4 Andy Satulla vs. William Jewell (10/24/2015)
..................................... 4 Garrett White vs. Southwest Baptist (11/1/2014)

Opponent Individual

Rushing Yards:
Overall.. 311 Tyler Paul, Emporia State (10/3/2003)

Rushing Attempts:

Overall.. 50 Chris Brooks, Central Missouri (11/11/1989)
MIAA. .same

[ ] AY/ o — 31 Toriano Clinton, Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

Rushing Touchdowns (since 1998):

Overall.. 5 Xavier Omon, NW Missouri (9/22/2007)
MIAA. .same

GLVC. .3 Toriano Clinton, Indianapolis (4/24/2021)

3 Deshawn Jones, Missouri S&T (10/19/2019)

Passing Yards:
Overall.. 471 Pete Jelovic, Emporia State (11/4/1995)

Passing Attempts:
Overall.. 58 Steve Gachette, Southwest Baptist (10/6/2007)

57 Pete Jelovic, Emporia State (11/4/1995)

Passing Completions:
Overall.. 41 Dustin Dewald, lowa Weseylan (8/31/1991)

MIAA. .39 Pete Jelovic, Emporia State (11/4/1995)
37 Cade Brister, Lindenwood (10/12/2019)

Passing Touchdowns (since 1998)::
Overall.. 5 John Teigland, Nebraska-Omaha (11/13/2010)

Receiving Yards:
Overall.. 281 Chris Samp, Winona State (9/6/2003)

227 Jarrett Vito, Emporia State (11/4/1995)
217 Eric Poindexter, Quincy (10/29/2016)

Receptions:

Overall.. .21 Jarett Vito, Emporia State (11/4/1995)
MIAA. .same

[ ] AY/ o — 13 Jose Esquivel, Saint Joseph's (11/7/2015)

Receiving Touchdowns:

Overall.. 4 Eric Poindexter, Quincy (10/29/2016)
MIAA. .unknown

GLVC. .4 Eric Poindexter, Quincy (10/29/2016)

Field Goals Made since 1998:
Overall....ou 3 Seven Times - Last Paul Buisman, Indianapolis (4/24/21)

Most Punts since 1998:
Overall......ount 11 Paul Graham, Wayne State (9/12/2015)

Punting Average (Min. 3) since 1998:
overall........... 56.0, Kyle Wojahn, Davenport (9/3/2022)

Tackles (since 1997)

Overall.. 21 Eric Walker, Missouri Western (11/10/2001)

21 Austin Weltha, McKendree (11/11/2017)

21 Coleton Smith, Southwest Baptist (10/16/2021)
.21 Eric Walker, Missouri Western (11/10/2001)

.21 Austin Weltha, McKendree (11/11/2017)

21 Coleton Smith, Southwest Baptist (10/16/2021)




Truman Football Game Records

Extra Points Kicking:

Overall...... 9 Dave Austinson vs. Lincoln (11/6/1992) *

9 Dave Austinson vs. Northwest Missouri (10/23/1982) *
.9 Derek Koon vs. NW Oklahoma St. (9/15/2012)

.9 Scott Rudel vs. Missouri S&T (9/16/1995) *

.9 Josh Scheiderer vs. Quincy (9/28/2019)

*same

9 Josh Scheiderer vs. Quincy (9/28/2019)

Field Goals Made:

Overall. .4 Dave Austinson vs. Nebraska-Omaha (9/4/1982)

.4 Scott Bresaw vs. Missouri Southern (9/29/1990) *

.4 Mark Kamphoefner vs. Washburn (9/27/2003) *

.4 Mickey Masucci vs. Emporia State (10/27/2007) *

4 Josh Scheiderer vs. Valparaiso (9/22/2018)

4 Brad Schrader vs. Southeast Missouri (10/8/1983) *

.* same

.2 10 Times - Josh Scheiderer vs. Missouri S&T (4/15/2021)

Overall. 11 Eric Phillips vs. Northwest Missouri (9/26/2009)
.same

9 Jacob Lamp vs. Indianapolis (10/18/2014)

Punting Average (Min. 3): since 1997
Overall. .51.5 Taylor Cornish vs. McKendree (11/13/2021)
.50.7 Austin Lepper vs. Southwest Baptist (9/29/2001)

Punt Returns: since 1997

Overall......u 6 Randall Mercer vs. Missouri S&T (9/25/1999) *

6 Jason Douglas at Missouri Southern (10/11/2003) *
.6 Derek Hammann vs. Wayne State (9/12/2015)

.6 Jordan Jorgenson vs. Malone (9/10/2016)

.* same

5 Spencer Newell vs. Quincy (10/28/2018)

Punt Return Average (Min 2): since 1997

Overall....... 43.0 Alfonso Pugh vs. Southwest Baptist (9/16/2000)
.same

20.5 Jordan Jorgenson vs. Saint Joseph's (11/5/2016)

Kick Returns: since 1997
Overall...... 10 Phil Kenney vs. Missouri Southern (11/3/2007)

Kick Return Average (Min 2): since 1997
Overall......u 64.5 Alfonso Pugh vs. South Dakota (9/9/2000)

58.2 Jason Douglas vs. Pittsburg St. (11/2/2002)
60.0 Jaylen Jefferson vs. Southwest Baptist (10/20/2018)

Tackles (since 1997)

Overall. .24 Kurt Henriksen vs. Emporia State (10/3/1998)
.same

.16 Justin Mikeworth vs, Missouri S&T (9/16/2017)
16 Ben Watson vs. Indianapolis (11/13/2021)

Defensive Game Records (since 1997 unless noted):

Quarterback Sacks:

.............................. 4,0 Sam Reeves vs. William Jewell (10/21/2017)

Tackles for Loss:

..................................... 4.0 (Eight times) Sam Reeves vs. William Jewell (10/21/2017)
Forced Fumbles:

..................................... 2 (Nine times) Austin Zoda vs. Missouri S&T (10/26/2013)
Fumbles Recovered:

.3 Courtney Jordan vs. Washburn (10/21/2006)
Interceptions:
..................................... 5 Gary Evans vs. Missouri S&T (10/18/1975)
(NCAA Division Il Record)




Truman Football Longest Plays
Truman

Longest Rush

Overall .92 Steve Powell vs. Missouri S&T (11/13/1976)
............ .92 Steve Powell vs. Kentucky St. (9/17/1997)
GLVC. 79 Garrett White vs. Missouri S&T (10/26/2013)

Longest Pass/Reception
Overall ... 93 Eric Howe (Geoff Jensen) vs. Washburn (11/4/2000)
63 Zach Tobin (Jared Haferbier) vs. Quincy (11/8/2014)

Longest Kick Return

Overall.... 100 Tremaine Millender vs. SW Baptist (9/7/2013)

.100 Jason Douglas vs. Pittsburg State (11/2/2002)

.100 Larry Jones vs. Southeast Missouri (10/16/1971)
100 Lloyd Weise vs. Wisconsin-LaCrosse (10/7/1967)
97 Jaylen Jefferson vs. Southwest Baptist (10/20/2018)

Longest Punt Return

Overall.... 84 Tony Gerke vs. Lincoln (10/14/1989)

36 Jordan Jorgenson vs. Lincoln (9/24/2016)
..................................... 36 Jordan Jorgenson vs. Southwest Baptist (10/8/2016)

Longest Punt

Overall.... 88 Mike Miletich vs. Central Missouri (10/22/1988)

74 Jacob Lamp vs. Missouri S&T (10/23/2013)

Longest Field Goal
[01V7-1 -1 pem— 53 Mark Kamphoefner vs. Mo. Southern (10/1/2005)

[ ] AY/ oJ— 47 Josh Scheiderer vs. Missouri S&T (4/15/2021)

Longest Interception Return
Overall.... 98 Eric Sternberg vs. Southwest Baptist (10/6/2007)
97 Ben Chaney vs. Missouri S&T (9/19/2016)

Longest Fumble Return
[01V7-1 -1 pvem— 93 Derek Rodriguez vs. Nebraska-Omaha (10/4/2008)
[C1R1/ o m— 87 T.J. Fine vs. Indianapolis (10/18/2015)

Opponent
Longest Rush
Overall .......... 98 Stefan Logan, South Dakota (9/3/2005)
[c] Y/ oJS— 85 Sherond Boyd, Quincy (10/27/2018)
Longest Pass/Reception
Overall ... 98 Mark Smith (Harrison Kush) Pittsburg State (10/13/2007)
[ ] RY/ om— 85 Cooper Callis (Jordan Kent) Southwest Baptist (10/16/2021)
Longest Kick Return
Overall........... 100 Kerry Byers, Missouri Southern (11/15/1999)
[C] Y/ o — 99 Anthony Mullins, William Jewell (10/22/2016)
Longest Punt Return
Overall........... 98 Vince Buck, Central State (10/7/1989)
[ ] RY/ om— 90 Derrick Curry, McKendree (11/12/2016)
Longest Punt
Overall........... 76 Bill Moats, South Dakota (9/9/1978)
[C] Y/ oN— 70 Elliott Prott, McKendree (11/2/2019)
Longest Field Goal
Overall........... 57 Wayne Boyer, Missouri State (9/14/1996)
[ ] RY/ om— 52 Brandon Womack, William Jewell (10/22/2016)
Longest Interception Return
Overall ... 99 Luke Lokanc, Winona State (9/4/2004)
[ ] RY/ om— 49 Gary Yeoman, Saint Joseph's (11/9/2013)

Longest Fumble Return
Overall ..100 Robert Spinks, Mo. Southern (10/2/2004)
[ ] RY/ om— 6 D. Schmudlach, McKendree (10/19/2013)




